
TOP 5 LITERACY PROGRAMS
(members offered more than one program)

High school 
equivalency 

diploma

Citizenship Digital
Literacy

Workplace
Literacy

72% 58%63% 47%51%

English 
Language 
Learning

Learners Secured 
employment, 

a better position or 
received a promotion

933
Learners improved 
employability skills

1,478

Learners Retained 
Employment

797

ECONOMICS OF LITERACY

Annual budget savings through 
volunteer instructors

5,112,073

44%
606of literacy 

programs have 
a referral 

program with a 
local technical 

college

learneres referred from 
literacy programs to a 

technical college

TECHNICAL COLLEGE REFERRALS

Advanced a level*in 
reading, writing, speaking, 

listening or math
*National Reporting 

System standards

1,482

Completed a GED 
certificate or high 

school equivalency 
diploma

943

Entered Career 
Training

168

Increased 
involvement 
in children’s 
education

622

Improved score on 
standardized test

1,039

Advanced level(s) 
in curriculum series

588

Enrolled in 
post-secondary 

training or 
education

593

LEARNER ACHIEVEMENTS

11,699,736 Total programs’ annual budget$

of counties 
served

86%

Learners served by 
our members

11,138

2,402
Learners on a waiting 

list in Wisconsin

2,076
Staff & tutors

providing instruction

STATEWIDE OVERVIEW STATS

Extrapolated data in this report are based on 2022–2023. Surveys completed by 57 member organizations for their activities over a 12-month period.

Wisconsin Literacy Demographics 2023



LIFE SKILLS
Increased involvement in community activities

Obtained a driver’s license
Attained consumer skills

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
Obtained citizenship

Registered to vote/voted for first time

HEALTH & WELLNESS
Attained wellness and healthy lifestyles

Attended health literacy workshop

ADDITIONAL LEARNER ACCOMPLISHMENTS

318
61

524

73

98

240

114

ETHNICITY / RACE

Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native American
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 
(0%)

Multi-racial
White
Other
Not Available

45%
22%

11%

13%

3%2% 1%

3%

28%

14%
18%

16%

13%

7%

4%

$0–9,999
$10,000–14,999
$15,000–24,999
$25,000–36,999

$37,000–49,999
$50,000–74,999
$75,000+

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

53%

6%

16%

25%

Employed
Unemployed
Not in Labor Force
Not Available

53%

AGE

18%

6%
1% 4%2%

16%

15 & Under
16–18
19–24
25–44

45–59
60 & Older
Not available

 STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

39%

61%

GENDER

Men
Women


